
B(下り) つくバス-北部シャトル 時刻表 Tsuku Bus Hokubu Shuttle Timetable                    2022 年 10 月 1 日改正 Revised on Oct 1, 2022 

H01 つくばセンター Tsukuba Center 7:00 7:20 7:50 8:25 9:15 9:40 10:10 10:45 11:25 11:50 12:25 13:00 13:35 14:00 

H02 妻木 Saiki 7:03 7:23 7:53 8:28 9:18 9:43 10:13 10:48 11:28 11:53 12:28 13:03 13:38 14:03 

H03 天久保（植物園） Amakubo 7:05 7:25 7:55 8:30 9:20 9:45 10:15 10:50 11:30 11:55 12:30 13:05 13:40 14:05 

H04 テクノパーク桜入口 Tech-Park Sakura Iriguchir 7:06 7:26 7:56 8:31 9:21 9:46 10:16 10:51 11:31 11:56 12:31 13:06 13:41 14:06 

H05 花畑 Hanabatake 7:12 7:32 8:02 8:37 9:27 9:52 10:22 10:57 11:37 12:02 12:37 13:12 13:47 14:12 

H06 大穂窓口センター Oho Madoguchi Center 7:18 7:38 8:08 8:43 9:33 9:58 10:28 11:03 11:43 12:08 12:43 13:18 13:53 14:18 

H07 高エネ研 KEK 7:22 7:42 8:12 8:47 9:37 10:02 10:32 11:07 11:47 12:12 12:47 13:22 13:57 14:22 

H08 つくばウェルネスパーク Wellness Park 7:27 7:47 8:17 8:52 9:42 10:07 10:37 11:12 11:52 12:17 12:52 13:27 14:02 14:27 

H09 山木 Yamaki 7:29 7:49 8:19 8:54 9:44 10:09 10:39 11:14 11:54 12:19 12:54 13:29 14:04 14:29 

H10 田中東 Tanaka Higashi 7:31 7:51 8:21 8:56 9:46 10:11 10:41 11:16 11:56 12:21 12:56 13:31 14:06 14:31 

H11 筑波交流センター Tsukuba Koryu Center 7:38 7:58 8:28 9:03 9:53 10:18 10:48 11:23 12:03 12:28 13:03 13:38 14:13 14:38 

H12 杉木 Sugiki 7:41 8:01 8:31 9:06 9:56 10:21 10:51 11:26 12:06 12:31 13:06 13:41 14:16 14:41 

H13 大貫 Onuki 7:42 8:02 8:32 9:07 9:57 10:22 10:52 11:27 10:07 12:32 13:07 13:42 14:17 14:42 

H14 筑波山口 Tsukubasan guchi 7:55 8:20 8:50 9:25 10:10 10:35 11:05 11:40 12:20 12:45 13:20 13:55 14:30 14:55 

H01 つくばセンター Tsukuba Center 14:35 15:10 15:45 16:15 16:50 17:30 18:10 18:45 19:20 20:00 20:30 21:10 21:50 22:30 

H02 妻木 Saiki 17:38 15:13 15:48 16:18 16:53 17:33 18:13 18:48 19:23 20:03 20:33 21:13 21:53 22:33 

H03 天久保（植物園） Amakubo 14:40 15:15 15:50 16:20 16:55 17:35 18:15 18:50 19:25 20:05 20:35 21:15 21:55 22:35 

H04 テクノパーク桜入口 Tech-Park Sakura Iriguchi 14:41 15:16 15:51 16:21 16:56 17:36 18:16 18:51 19:26 20:06 20:36 21:16 21:56 22:36 

H05 花畑 Hanabatake 14:47 15:22 15:57 16:27 17:02 17:42 18:22 18:57 19:32 20:12 20:42 21:22 20:02 22:42 

H06 大穂窓口センター Oho Madoguchi Center 14:53 15:28 16:03 16:33 17:08 17:48 18:28 19:03 19:38 20:18 20:48 21:28 22:08 22:48 

H07 高エネ研 KEK 14:57 15:32 16:07 16:37 17:12 17:52 18:32 19:07 19:42 20:22 20:52 21:32 22:12 22:52 

H08 つくばウェルネスパーク Wellness Park 15:02 15:37 16:12 16:42 17:17 17:57 18:37 19:12 19:47 20:27 20:57 21:37 22:17 22:57 

H09 山木 Yamaki 15:04 15:39 16:14 16:44 17:19 17:59 18:39 19:14 19:49 20:29 20:59 21:39 22:19 22:59 

H10 田中東 Tanaka Higashi 15:06 15:41 16:16 16:46 17:21 18:01 18:41 19:16 19:51 20:31 21:01 21:41 22:21 23:01 

H11 筑波交流センター Tsukuba Koryu Center 15:13 15:48 16:23 16:53 17:28 18:08 18:48 19:23 19:58 20:38 21:08 21:48 22:28 23:08 

H12 杉木 Sugiki 15:16 15:51 16:26 16:56 17:31 18:11 18:51 19:26 20:01 20:41 21:11 21:51 22:31 23:11 

H13 大貫 Onuki 15:17 15:52 16:27 16:57 17:32 18:12 18:52 19:27 20:02 20:42 21:12 21:52 22:32 23:12 

H14 筑波山口 Tsukubasan guchi 15:30 16:05 16:40 17:15 17:50 18:30 19:10 19:45 20:20 20:55 21:25 22:00 22:40 23:20 



A(上り) つくバス-北部シャトル 時刻表 Tsuku Bus Hokubu Shuttle Timetable                   2022 年 10 月 1 日改正 Revised on Oct 1, 2022 

H14 筑波山口 Tsukubasan guchi 5:55 6:15 6:40 6:50 7:15 8:05 8:30 9:00 9:35 10:20 10:45 11:20 11:55 12:30 

H13 大貫 Onuki 5:59 6:19 6:44 6:54 7:19 8:09 8:34 9:04 9:39 10:24 10:49 11:24 11:59 12:34 

H12 杉木 Suginoki 6:00 6:20 6:45 6:55 7:20 8:10 8:35 9:05 9:40 10:25 10:50 11:25 12:00 12:35 

H11 筑波交流センター Tsukuba Koryu Center 6:06 6:26 6:51 - 7:26 8:16 8:41 9:11 9:46 10:31 10:56 11:31 12:06 12:41 

H10 田中東 Tanaka Higashi 6:09 6:29 6:54 6:59 7:29 8:19 8:44 9:14 9:49 10:34 10:59 11:34 12:09 12:44 

H09 山木 Yamaki 6:11 6:31 6:56 7:01 7:31 8:21 8:46 9:16 9:51 10:36 11:01 11:36 12:11 12:46 

H08 つくばウェルネスパーク Wellness Park 6:16 6:36 7:01 - 7:36 8:26 8:51 9:21 9:56 10:41 11:06 11:41 12:16 12:51 

H07 高エネ研 KEK 6:19 6:39 7:04 7:04 7:39 8:29 8:54 9:24 9:59 10:44 11:09 11:44 12:19 12:54 

H06 大穂窓口センター Oho Madoguchi Center 6:27 6:47 7:12 - 7:47 8:37 9:02 9:32 10:07 10:52 11:17 11:52 12:27 13:02 

H05 花畑 Hanabatake 6:31 6:51 7:16 7:10 7:51 8:41 9:06 9:36 10:11 10:56 11:21 11:26 12:31 13:06 

H04 テクノパーク桜入口 Tech-Park Sakura Iriguchi 6:36 6:56 7:21 7:14 7:56 8:46 9:11 9:41 10:16 11:01 11:26 12:01 12:36 13:11 

H03 天久保（植物園） Amakubo 6:37 6:57 7:22 7:15 7:57 8:47 9:12 9:42 10:17 11:02 11:27 12:02 12:37 13:12 

H02 妻木 Saiki 6:38 6:58 7:23 7:16 7:58 8:48 9:13 9:43 10:18 11:03 11:28 12:03 12:38 13:13 

H01 つくばセンター Tsukuba Center 6:50 7:10 7:35 7:35 8:15 9:05 9:30 9:55 10:30 11:15 11:40 12:15 12:50 13:25 

H14 筑波山口 Tsukubasan guchi 12:55 13:30 14:05 14:40 15:05 15:40 16:20 16:50 17:30 18:00 18:45 19:20 20:05 20:40 21:25 

H13 大貫 Onuki 12:59 13:34 14:09 14:44 15:09 15:44 16:24 16:54 17:34 18:04 18:49 19:24 20:09 20:44 21:29 

H12 杉木 Suginoki 13:00 13:35 14:10 14:45 15:10 15:45 16:25 16:55 17:35 18:05 18:50 19:25 20:10 20:45 21:30 

H11 筑波交流センター Tsukuba Koryu Center 13:06 13:41 14:16 14:51 15:16 15:51 16:31 17:01 17:41 17:11 18:56 19:31 20:16 20:51 21:36 

H10 田中東 Tanaka Higashi 13:09 13:44 14:19 14:54 15:19 15:54 16:34 17:04 17:44 18:14 18:59 19:34 20:19 20:54 21:39 

H09 山木 Yamaki 13:11 13:46 14:21 14:56 15:21 15:56 16:36 17:06 17:46 18:16 19:01 19:36 20:21 20:56 21:41 

H08 つくばウェルネスパーク Wellness Park 13:16 13:51 14:26 15:01 15:26 16:01 16:41 17:11 17:51 18:21 19:06 19:41 20:26 21:01 21:46 

H07 高エネ研 KEK 13:19 13:54 14:29 15:04 15:29 16:04 16:44 17:14 17:54 18:24 19:09 19:44 20:29 21:04 21:49 

H06 大穂窓口センター Oho Madoguchi Center 13:27 14:02 14:37 15:12 15:37 16:12 16:52 17:22 18:02 18:32 19:17 19:52 20:37 21:12 21:57 

H05 花畑 Hanabatake 13:31 14:06 14:41 15:16 15:41 16:16 16:56 17:26 18:06 18:36 19:21 19:56 20:41 21:16 22:01 

H04 テクノパーク桜入口 Tech-Park Sakura Iriguchi 13:36 14:11 14:46 15:21 15:46 16:21 17:01 17:31 18:11 18:41 19:26 20:01 20:46 21:21 22:06 

H03 天久保（植物園） Amakubo 13:37 14:12 14:47 15:22 15:47 16:22 17:02 17:32 18:12 18:42 19:27 20:02 20:47 21:22 22:07 

H02 妻木 Saiki 13:38 14:13 14:48 15:23 15:48 16:23 17:03 17:33 18:13 18:43 19:28 20:03 20:48 21:23 22:08 

H01 つくばセンター Tsukuba Center 13:50 14:25 15:00 15:35 16:00 16:35 17:20 17:50 18:30 19:00 19:45 20:20 21:00 21:35 22:20 



Tsuku Bus Hokubu Shuttle つくバス北部シャトル 

The Hokubu Shuttle operates in the Northern part of Tsukuba between Tsukuba Center and Tsukubasan guchi.  

The shuttle departs from the bus stop #3 at Tsukuba Center. 

北部シャトルは、つくばセンターと筑波⼭⼝間を運⾏しています。つくばセンターのバス乗場は３番です。 

 

Bikes on the Bus: 自転車ラックバス 

Some buses (the ones highlighted in light-blue on the timetables) are equipped with a bike rack for ONE bike. You 

can access the service for free by arriving at a bus stop with your bike, but the one with reservation is favored.  

To make a reservation, call: 029-866-0510 by the day before planned trip with: 

北部シャトルでは、時間帯により自転車ラックバスを運⾏しています（該当バス：時刻表の水色部分）。積載できる自転車は各バス 1 台となり、無料でご利用いただけます。当日のご利用

は可能ですが、予約優先となるため、前日までの事前予約をおすすめします。下記情報をご用意の上、関東鉄道株式会社 つくば北営業所（📞029-866-0510）へ直接またはお電話

にてご予約ください。 

① 利用日  date of use 

② 利用希望便  which bus 

③ 乗車区間  from which stop to which stop 

④ 利用者氏名  your name 

⑤ 利用者連絡先  your phone # 

 

Tsuku-Bus Location System: バスロケーションシステム 

You can find the exact location of the bus by using the bus location system, BusGo. To use the system, access the link below or  

scan the QR code. 

バスロケーションシステム（BusGo）にて、つくバスの現在の運⾏位置やバス停への到着予定時刻などを確認できます。下記 URL または QR コードから 

アクセスしてください。 

 BusGo：http://tsukuba.city.bus-go.com/ 

 

 

その他つくバスについての詳しい情報は、下記つくば市ウェブサイトをご覧ください。 

コミュニティバス「つくバス」利用案内 

https://www.city.tsukuba.lg.jp/kurashi/kotsu/bus/1001471.html 

  

 

http://tsukuba.city.bus-go.com/
https://www.city.tsukuba.lg.jp/kurashi/kotsu/bus/1001471.html


How to pay your fare on the bus: つくバスの運賃の支払い方法 

When you hear the announcement of the bus stop where you want to get off, inform the driver by pushing one of the “Stop” buttons on the bus. 

車内では停留所が近づくとアナウンスが流れますので、降りたい停留所のアナウンスが流れたら、”降車ボタン”を押して運転⼠に降車を知らせます。 

You can change ￥1000 bills or￥500,￥100 and ￥50 coins on the bus. 車内で￥1000,￥500,￥100,￥50 を両替できます。 
 

Pay with PASMO or Suica 

PASMO か Suica で支払う 

When getting ON the bus: 

Touch your IC card on the card 

reader at the side of the door.  

乗車時に ID カードを ID パネルにタッチ 

します。 

Pay with a book of fare tickets 

回数券で支払う 

When getting ON the bus: 

Take a numbered ticket.. 

乗車時に整理券を取ります。 

Pay with cash 

現金で支払う 

When getting ON the bus: 

Take a numbered ticket. 

乗車時に整理券を取ります。 

Pay with cash & fare tickets. 

現金と回数券で支払う 

When getting ON the bus: 

Take a numbered ticket. 

乗車時に整理券を取ります。 

When getting OFF the bus: 

 Hold your IC card over the 

 card reader by the bus driver. 

降車時に ID カードを ID パネルにタッ

チします。 

 

When getting OFF the bus: 

1) Put the numbered ticket into the 

payment box 

2) Put the exact amount of fare 

tickets (no change provided) 

最初に回数券を支払い⼝に入れ 金額

を確認してから回数券を入れて下さい。 

 

When getting OFF the bus: 

1) Put the numbered ticket into the 

payment box  

2) Put cash (change available; If 

paying with a 1,000 yen bill, 

inform the driver first before 

inserting it into the slot.) 

最初に回数券を支払い⼝に入れ 金額

を確認して現金を入れて下さい。 

 

When getting OFF the bus: 

1) Put the numbered ticket into the 

payment box 

2) Put cash and fare tickets (no 

change provided; use the change 

machine first). 

最初に回数券を支払い⼝に入れ 金額を

確認して現金と回数券を入れて下さい。 

    

 

ID Card Book of fare tickets Cash & fare  

tickets 
Cash 

NO CHANGE Change available NO CHANGE; use the change machine 1st 


